ORDINANCE 678

CITY OF LACEY

AN ORDINANCE UPDATING THE CITY STANDARDS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUC-TION BY REPEALING CHAPTER 14.20 OF THE LACEY MUNICIPAL CODE AND REPLACING SAID CHAPTER WITH SECTIONS ADOPTING THE STANDARD SPECIFI-CATIONS FOR MUNICIPAL PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION, 1981 EDITION

WHEREAS, the city currently has by the adoption of Chapter 14.20 of the Lacey Municipal Code adopted earlier editions of the Standard Specifications for Municipal Public Works Construction with several amendments thereto, and

WHEREAS, a 1981 edition of the Standard Specifications for Municipal Public Works Construction has been written and promulgated by the Washington State Chapter of the American Public Works Association and said edition is greatly superior to those specifications now in effect in the city and can be adopted in whole with the exception of Section 7-1.08A of said specifications which is based upon a state law which has been declared unconstitutional since the rendition of the 1981 edition. Now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. Chapter 14.20 of the Lacey Municipal Code and each section contained therein is hereby repealed.

Section 2. There is hereby added a new section to the Lacey Municipal Code, 14.20.010 to read as follows:

- 1 -

"The Standard Specifications for Municipal Public Works Construction, 1981 edition, written and promulgated by the Washington State Chapter of the American Public Works Association with the exception of Sections 7-1.08A thereof, is adopted as the standard specifications for public works construction in the City of Lacey."

	PASS	SED BY	THE	CITY	COUNCIL	OF	THE	CITY	OF	LACEY,	WASHINGTON,
this	26	day of	E	m)au		_,]	L983.			
					()	ITY	COUI	NCIL			

Mayor

Attest: City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Attorney City

Passed: 5-31-83 Published:

- 2 ·